

Dane County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022 RES- Version: 1

279

Type: Resolution Status: Failed

File created: 12/14/2022 In control: County Board

On agenda: Final action: 1/19/2023

Title: RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR A REFERENDUM ELECTION ON APRIL 4, 2023 ON THE

Name:

QUESTION OF THE APPROVAL OF AN INITIAL RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$13,500,000

Sponsors: MAUREEN McCARVILLE, MATT VELDRAN, JERRY BOLLIG, HOLLY HATCHER, MELISSA

RATCLIFF, TIM KIEFER

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2022 RES-279, 2. 2022 RES-279 Fiscal Note

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/19/2023	1	County Board	denied	Pass
1/9/2023	1	Personnel & Finance Committee	recommended for approval	
1/9/2023	1	Executive Committee	recommended for approval	
1/9/2023	1	Personnel & Finance Committee	recommended for denial	
1/9/2023	1	Executive Committee	recommended for denial	Pass
1/5/2023	1	Public Protection & Judiciary Committee	recommended for denial	Pass
12/16/2022	1	County Board	referred	
12/16/2022	1	County Board	referred	

RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR A REFERENDUM ELECTION ON APRIL 4, 2023 ON THE QUESTION OF THE APPROVAL OF AN INITIAL RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$13,500,000